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REVISED PROVISIONAL CALENDAR OF SITTING FOR FIFTEENTH

SESSION

The following is the Revised Provisional Calendar of Business for the

Fifteenth Session of the Seventh Legislative Assembly of the State of Mizoram.

REVISED PROVISIONAL CALENDAR

13.3.2018 (Tuesday) - 1. Governor’s Address.

2. Motion of Thanks on the Governor’s Address.

14.3.2018 (Wednesday) - 1. Obituary Reference.

2. Questions.

3. Discussion on Motion of Thanks on the

Governor’s Address.

4. Government Business.

15.3.2018 (Thursday) - Presentation of Supplementary Demands for

the Year 2017-2018 and Budget for the year

2018-2019 with allied papers.

16.3.2018 (Friday) - 1. Questions

2. Private Members’ Business.

17.3.2018 (Saturday) - Holiday.

18.3.2018 (Sunday) - Holiday.

19.3.2018 (Monday) - 1. Questions.

2. Discussion and Voting on Supplementary

Demands for the year 2017-2018.

3. General Discussion on the Budget for the year

2018-2019 (to commence).

20.3.2018 (Tuesday) - 1. Questions

2. General Discussion on the Budget for the year

2018-2019 (to be concluded).
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21.3.2018 (Wednesday) - 1. Questions

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

22.3.2018 (Thursday) - 1. Questions

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

23.3.2018 (Friday) - 1. Questions

2. Private Members’ Business.

24.3.2018 (Saturday) - Holiday.

25.3.2018 (Sunday) - Holiday.

26.3.2018 (Monday) - 1. Questions.

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

27.3.2018 (Tuesday) - 1. Questions

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

28.3.2018 (Wednesday) - 1. Questions

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

29.3.2018 (Thursday) - 1. Questions

2. Discussion and Voting on Demand for Grants

for the year 2018-2019.

30.3.2018 (Friday) - Holiday

31.3.2018 (Saturday) - Holiday

1.4.2018 (Sunday) - Holiday

2.4.2018 (Monday) - 1. Questions

2. Government Business

S.R. ZOKHUMA

Commissioner & Secretary


